
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 

NO. 2016-61 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Commerce City (the “City”) competitively procured public 
information services for the voter-approved capital improvement program in 2014; 

 
WHEREAS, the procurement for capital program public information services anticipated 

a two-year scope of work, with three one-year renewal options to complete the five-year 
construction  program; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City entered into a contract with Communication Infrastructure Group, 

LLC (the “Contractor”), dated April 4, 2014, to provide public information services at a firm 
fixed fee of two hundred thirty-eight thousand dollars ($238,000) over a two-year period; and 

 
WHEREAS, the contract amendment attached hereto will enable consistent delivery of 

public information services for the voter-approved capital improvement program at a firm fixed 
fee of two hundred thirty-eight thousand dollars ($238,000) through 2018; and 

 
WHEREAS, the amendment increases the total contract value beyond $250,000 and 

pursuant to the City’s procurement policies, City Council must approve any procurement in 
excess of $250,000.00. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS:  
1. Modifications to the Agreement are hereby approved. 

 
2. The City Manager and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the 

necessary documents to modify the Agreement and the Current Agreement by and on 
behalf of the City of Commerce City. 

 
RESOLVED AND PASSED THIS SECOND DAY OF MAY, 2016 

 
 
CITY OF COMMERCE CITY 
 
 
________________________________________________ 
Sean Ford, Mayor 
 
 

ATTEST 
 
 
______________________________ 
Laura J. Bauer, CMC, City Clerk 


